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STATE OF CONNECTICUT  
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL  

Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, CT  06051 

Phone: (860) 827-2935  Fax: (860) 827-2950 

E-Mail: siting.council@ct.gov 

Web Site: portal.ct.gov/csc 

 
 

 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 

 

April 25, 2023 

 

Daniel Patrick, Esq. 

Cuddy and Feder LLP 

445 Hamilton Avenue, 14th floor 

White Plains, New York 10601 

dpatrick@cuddyfeder.com 

 

RE: TS-ATT-069-230331 – AT&T request for an order to approve tower sharing at an existing 

telecommunications facility located at 812 Providence Pike, Killingly, Connecticut. 

 

Dear Attorney Patrick: 

 

The Connecticut Siting Council (Council) is in receipt of your correspondence of April 24, 2023 

submitted in response to the Council’s April 19, 2023 notification of an incomplete request for tower 

sharing with regard to the above-referenced matter.  

 

The submission renders the request for tower sharing complete and the Council will process the request in 

accordance with the Federal Communications Commission 60-day timeframe. 

 

Thank you for your attention and cooperation. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 
 

Melanie A. Bachman 

Executive Director 

 

MAB/ANM/laf 
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From: Nget, Riddar <RNget@cuddyfeder.com>  

Sent: Monday, April 24, 2023 2:16 PM 

To: CSC-DL Siting Council <Siting.Council@ct.gov>; Bachman, Melanie <Melanie.Bachman@ct.gov>; 

Mathews, Lisa A <Lisa.A.Mathews@ct.gov> 

Cc: Patrick, Daniel <DPatrick@cuddyfeder.com>; Chiocchio, Lucia <LChiocchio@CUDDYFEDER.COM>; 

Persico, Moira <MPersico@cuddyfeder.com>; Yvonne Petrillo <YPetrillo@cuddyfeder.com> 

Subject: Tower Share Request- 812 Providence Pike, Danielson (Killingly) 

 

Good afternoon, 

On behalf of New Cingular Wireless, PCS, LLC (“AT&T”), we respectfully submit the attached Responses 

to Siting Council’s Notice of Incompletion for TS-ATT-069-230331. A hard copy is being sent via Federal 

Express. 

  

Thank you, 

Riddar 
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